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ELECTRICAL NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6

7.

8.

9.

10.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN 
AND EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS.  PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED.

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.

ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO A WALL WITH A MINIMUM 6" 
STUD DIMENSION. REVIEW FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

ALL DISTRIBUTION PANELS ARE TO BE NEW.

LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO RECEIVE 3-WIRE 
JUNCTION BOXES.

ALL CLOSET LIGHTING IS TO BE L.E.D. OR HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING.

OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTORS.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY SOURCE OF POWER FROM 
BUILDING WIRING WITH BATTERY BACK-UP.

ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO FINISH SURFACES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED:

A.  MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY 
AT 18" TO CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  
WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE FROM 
BOTTOM OF PLATE TO TOP OF BASEBOARD
TRIM.
B.  MOUNT ALL SWITCHES AT 42" TO CENTERLINE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.
C.  VERTICALLY ALIGN SWITCHES AND OUTLETS WHERE POSSIBLE.

MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES

1.

2.

3.

GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6

7.

8.

WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE 
DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL 
BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS ONLY; 
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF 
IMPERFECTIONS. AND HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS.

PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT ROOF DECKS; FOR 
LOCATIONS, SEE FLOOR PLANS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

ALL  CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF EXISTING BRICK TO FINISH FACE OF 
G.W.B. OR FROM FINISH FACE OF G.W.B. TO FINISH FACE OF G.W.B.

ALL DOORS ARE 84" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

ALL EXISTING PARTY WALLS AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECIEVE FURRING WALL TYPE AS 
INDICATED ON PLANS

1.

2.

3.
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10.

ELECTRICAL SERVICE POWER IS TO BE EVALUATED FOR MEETING LIGHTING DESIGN 
AND EQUIPMENT REQUIREMENTS.  PROPER POWER LEVEL SHALL BE PROVIDED.

ALL NEW ELECTRICAL ITEMS ARE TO BE U.L. RATED.

ALL ELECTRICAL PANELS ARE TO BE RECESSED INTO A WALL WITH A MINIMUM 6" 
STUD DIMENSION. REVIEW FINAL LOCATION WITH ARCHITECT AND OWNER.

ALL DISTRIBUTION PANELS ARE TO BE NEW.

LIVING AREAS, DINING AREAS, AND ALL BEDROOM ARE TO RECEIVE 3-WIRE 
JUNCTION BOXES.

ALL CLOSET LIGHTING IS TO BE L.E.D. OR HIGH EFFICIENCY LIGHTING.

OUTLETS IN BATHROOMS SHALL HAVE GROUND FAULT INTERCEPTORS.

ALL SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL RECEIVE THEIR PRIMARY SOURCE OF POWER FROM 
BUILDING WIRING WITH BATTERY BACK-UP.

ALL DIMENSIONS FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS ARE TO FINISH SURFACES UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED:

A.  MOUNT ALL OUTLETS, PHONE JACKS, AND TELEVISION CABLE JACKS VERTICALLY 
AT 18" TO CENTERLINE ABOVE THE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.  
WHERE BASE AND TRIM IS LARGER THAN 9-1/2" TALL PROVIDE 6" CLEARANCE FROM 
BOTTOM OF PLATE TO TOP OF BASEBOARD
TRIM.
B.  MOUNT ALL SWITCHES AT 42" TO CENTERLINE ABOVE FINISH FLOOR UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.
C.  VERTICALLY ALIGN SWITCHES AND OUTLETS WHERE POSSIBLE.

MECHANICAL | SECURITY NOTES

1.

2.

3.

GENERAL NOTES

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6

7.

8.

WHEN SPECIFIC FEATURES OF CONSTRUCTION ARE NOT FULLY SHOWN ON THE 
DRAWINGS OR CALLED FOR IN THE GENERAL NOTES, THEIR CONSTRUCTION SHALL 
BE OF THE SAME CHARACTER AS SIMILAR CONDITIONS.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO BE TAKEN FROM NUMERIC DESIGNATIONS ONLY; 
DIMENSIONS ARE NOT TO BE SCALED OFF THE DRAWINGS.

ALL INTERIOR DIMENSIONS ARE TO FACE OF FINISH UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM BOARD SURFACES ARE TO BE 5/8" THICK UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL GYPSUM AND PLASTER FINISHES SHOULD BE SMOOTH, CONTINUOUS, FREE OF 
IMPERFECTIONS. AND HAVE NO VISIBLE JOINTS.

PROVIDE GAS, WATER SPIGOT, OUTLET, AND LIGHTING AT ROOF DECKS; FOR 
LOCATIONS, SEE FLOOR PLANS AND REFLECTED CEILING PLANS.

ALL  CLOSETS SHALL HAVE SHELF AND POLE OR SHELVES AS REQUIRED, UNLESS 
OTHERWISE NOTED.

ALL REQUIRED LIFE SAFETY DEVICES, INCLUDING SMOKE & CARBON MONOXIDE 
DETECTORS, SHALL BE INSTALLED BY THE CONTRACTOR IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE 
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE

PLAN NOTES

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE MEASURED FROM FACE OF EXISTING BRICK TO FINISH FACE OF 
G.W.B. OR FROM FINISH FACE OF G.W.B. TO FINISH FACE OF G.W.B.

ALL DOORS ARE 84" TALL UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. 

ALL EXISTING PARTY WALLS AND EXTERIOR WALLS TO RECIEVE FURRING WALL TYPE AS 
INDICATED ON PLANS

1.

2.

3.

1
5

' -
 0

"

6
' -

 1
"

8' - 3 1/2"

1
5

' -
 6

"

1
1

' -
 6

"

3
' -

 7
 3

/4
"

5
' -

 2
 1

/4
"

4' - 8 3/4"

1
1

' -
 0

"

PRIMARY
BEDROOM

PRIMARY
FOYER

PRIMARY
BATHROOM

FI
R
E
PL

A
C

E

SHOWER ROOM

ELEV.

DRESSING
ROOM

DN

UP

LI
N

E
N

MECH

301
36"

302
32"

W011

W201

W201

M001

M001

M001

M001

M001

M001

M001

M001

M001

3-1 3-2 3-3

3-7 3-6

3-5

3-4

EXISTING FIRE BALCONY
KEEP CONNECTION TO 
ADJACENT ADDRESS

W003

6' - 4"

W011

C.O.
30"

4' - 2" 4' - 2"

306
68"

307
68"

308
68"

C.O.
32"

CENTER DRAIN

CURBLESS SHOWER ROOM
DROP TOP OF FLOOR FRAMING 2"

W011

± 8' - 3 1/2"

E
Q

E
Q

3' - 4"

8
' -

 3
 1

/2
"

5' - 0"

5' - 6"

C.O.
60"

304
60"

2
' -

 6
"

303
32"

M002

5' - 6"

3
' -

 0
"

±
 3

' -
 1

1
"

21' - 11"

12' - 1"

E
Q

E
Q

4
' -

 6
"

6
' -

 0
"

4
' -

 6
"

ARCHITECT

ISSUE:

PROJECT #:

SCALE:

DRAWING INFORMATION

DRAWING TITLE

DRAWING NUMBER

580 HARRISON ST, SUITE 2W
BOSTON, MA  02118
O: 617.765.8000 
www.embarcdesign.com

DATE:

copyright: EMBARC INC.

OWNER

CONSULTANTS

REVISIONS

C
:\

U
se

rs
\m

va
n
b
ro

ck
lin

\D
o
cu

m
e
n
ts

\7
 C

h
es

tn
u
t_

m
va

n
b
ro

ck
lin

.r
vt

7
/5

/2
0
2
3

 1
1
:5

8
:5

3
 A

M

1/4" = 1'-0"

22010

ISSUED FOR CONSTRUCTION

CONSTRUCTION
PLANS

A102

7
 C

H
E
ST

N
U

T
B
O

ST
O

N
, 
M

A
 0

2
1

0
8

IS
SU

E
D

 F
O

R
 C

O
N

ST
R
U

C
T
IO

N

MAY 30, 2023

HIGH STREET DEVELOPMENT

92 HIGH STREET, SUITE 22 MEDFORD, MA
02155

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

2 - SECOND FLOOR
1/4" = 1'-0"

2
3 - THIRD FLOOR

12

MARK ISSUE DATE

2 AMENDMENT 1 2.15.2023

3 Revision 3 2.21.2023

4 FRAMING UPDATES 4.10.2023

5 FRAMING UPDATES 5.10.2023

6 FINAL FRAMING 5.16.2023

12 AMENDMENT 2 7.5.2023

051382
Reviewed for ZBA



1 - FIRST FLOOR
0" (0.00')

2 - SECOND FLOOR
10'-0"

3 - THIRD FLOOR
22'-0"

5 - FIFTH FLOOR
41'-1"

4 - FOURTH FLOOR
32'-0"

7 - ROOF
55'-5"

REPAIR AND REPOINT EXISTING BRICK 
MASONRY AND STONE FACADES AS REQUIRED

REPAIR AND REPOINT EXISTING BRICK 
MASONRY AND STONE FACADES AS REQUIRED

CLEAN, PATCH/REPAIR, AND PAINT DECORATIVE RAILING

CLEAN AND REPAIR AS NEEDED FRONT STONE STEPS

REPAIR, RESTORE, AND PAINT EXISTING WINDOWSILLS 
AND HEADERS AS REQUIRED.  PAINT TAUPE/GRAY: 
BENJAMIN MOORE “REVERE PEWTER”

REPLACE WINDOWS (DOUBLE-HUNG AND FIXED) ON FRONT 
FAÇADE WITH NEW ALL-WOOD WINDOWS.  MAINTAIN LITE 
PATTERNS – MIX OF 6/6, 6/9, 9/9.  PAINT OFF-WHITE: BENJAMIN 
MOORE “DOVE WING”.

REPLACE ENTRY DOOR TO MATCH DETAILING AT #9 AND #11 
CHESTNUT.  RESTORE AND PAINT ENTRY DOOR AND SIDELITES.  
INSTALL NEW HARDWARE INCLUDING HANDLESET, HOUSE NUMBER, 
DOOR KNOCKER, BUZZER/INTERCOM SYSTEM AND MAIL SLOT.  
PAINT OFF-WHITE: BENJAMIN MOORE “DOVE WING”.

INSTALL NEW DECORATIVE LANTERN PENDANT

REPAIR EXISTING DOOR .  
NEW HANDLESET.

REPAIR AS NEEDED COPPER GUTTERS, 
DOWNSPOUTS, AND FRONT ORIEL ROOF

CONSTRUCT NEW WINDOW WELL AT SIDEWALK LEVEL.  
LIGHT WELL TO HAVE GRANITE CURB AND FIXED BLACK 
METAL SAFETY GRATE.

PATCH, REPAIR, AND REPAINT WOOD TRIM.  PAINT OFF-
WHITE: BENJAMIN MOORE “DOVE WING”.

PATCH, REPAIR, AND REPAINT WOOD TRIM.  PAINT OFF-
WHITE: BENJAMIN MOORE “DOVE WING”.

REPLACE ROOF WITH SYNTHETIC SLATE.  ECOSTAR MAJESTIC 
SLATE 12” TRADITIONAL, “FEDERAL GRAY” COLOR.

2-1 2-5

3-1 3-2 3-3

4-1 4-2 4-3

5-1 5-4

5-2 5-3

1-1 1-31-2

2-2 2-42-3
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INSTALL NEW HVAC EQUIPMENT ON ROOF.

REPAIR AS NEEDED AND REPAINT EXISTING FIRE BALCONIES ON REAR.

AT REAR GARDEN, INSTALL NEW PAVERS AND 
CONSTRUCT WINDOW WELL WITH GUARD RAIL.

REPLACE WINDOWS (DOUBLE-HUNG, 6/6 LITE 
PATTERN) ON REAR FAÇADE WITH NEW ALUMINUM-
CLAD WOOD WINDOWS.  BLACK FINISH.

NEW ALUMINUM-CLAD WINDOWS IN 
ENLARGED OPENINGS, BLACK FINISH.

NEW ALUMINUM CLAD DOOR SYSTEM 
WINDOWS IN ENLARGED OPENING, BLACK 
FINISH.

NEW ALUMINUM CLAD DOORS IN 
ENLARGED OPENING, BLACK FINISH.  
INSTALL JULIET RAILING WITHING MASONRY 
OPENING.

INSTALL NEW GLAZED ROOF HATCH
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FRONT ELEVATION - PROPOSED
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3
REAR ELEVATION - PROPOSED
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REAR SIDE ELEVATION - PROPOSED
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1 1/2" - 6"

PREMOLDED PIPE SEAL MUST HAVE 
INTACT RIB AT TOP EDGE, 
REGARDLESS OF PIPE DIAMETER

STAINLESS STL CLAMPING RING

WATER CUT-OFF MASTIC

PRE-MOLDED PIPE, SEAL AS SPECIFIED

IN-SEAM SEALANT. (SEE NOTE 1)

LAP SEALANT

EPDM MEMBRANE ROOFING

ROOF INSULATION

SEAL ALL PENETRATIONS

NOTES:

1.   APPLY IN-SEAM SEALANT 1/2" 
FROM INSIDE EDGE OF PIPE SEAL 
FLANGE TO THE DECK FLANGES 
OF THE PRE-MOLDED PIPE

2.  FLASHING SHALL NOT BE 
OVERLAPPED, CUT, OR APPLIED 
OVER ANY ANGLE CHANGE

SEAL VAPOR BARRIER TO ALL 
PIPE PENETRATIONS

VAPOR BARRIER

TOP OF DECK

4" MAX.

3/4" SQUARE METAL PICKETS 

METAL  TOP RAIL, 1/2" X 2 1/2"

METAL  BASE RAIL

2" x  2" STEEL POST, BOLTED TO 
STRUCTURE BELOW, TYPICAL
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